Agenda Date ='08/18/2016'
Title : 8/1/2016 PSTEAF Agenda Report

1 - Initial Claims for FRA
AFA Number : 100259

Rgst # AlID Applicant
52.00 2298  Falcon of Girkin LLC

AFA Number : 101063

Rost # AlID Applicant
56.00 3872 Coleman Oil Co

AFA Number : 101097

Rast # AIID Applicant
68.00 58131  Viking Food Mart Inc

AFA Number : 101209

Rqst # AlID Applicant
78.00 59489 Haydon Oil Company

AFA Number : 101450

Rost # AlID Applicant
32.00 56632 Speedway LLC

AFA Number : 102132

Rost # AIID Applicant
44.00 62617 Speedway LLC

AFA Number : 102899

Rast # AlID Applicant
28.00 57912  Ball Brothers Oil Company

AFA Number : 103495

Rgst # AIID Applicant
72.00 3051  Consumers Gasoline Stati

AFA Number : 104060

Rost # AIID Applicant
43.00 56713  JR Food Stores Inc

44.00 56713 JR Food Stores Inc

AFA Number : 105343

Rost # AIID Applicant
8.00 58332  Dicks Family Market

8/12/2016

KY UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK BRANCH

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

Payee
Falcon of Girkin LLC

Payee
Coleman Oil Company

Payee
Viking Food Mart Inc

Payee
Haydon Oil Company

Payee
Speedway LLC

Payee
Speedway LLC

Payee

Ball Brothers Oil Company Inc

Payee

Consumers Gasoline Stations

Payee
JR Food Stores Inc

JR Food Stores Inc

Payee
Dicks Family Market

Facility

Prime Star

Facility
Fast Lane #19

Facility
Viking Food Mart

Facility
Sam Wright Super Save

Facility
Speedy Mart

Facility
Bonded No 1147

Facility
West Main Campbellsville

Facility
Superway Inc #2901

Facility
IGA Express #3811

IGA Express #3811

Facility
Dicks Family Market

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/18/2016

Amt Requested
$362.10

Amt Requested
$232.00

Amt Requested
$175.00

Amt Requested
$3,856.60

Amt Requested
$464.00

Amt Requested
$464.00

Amt Requested
$4,068.60

Amt Requested
$464.00

Amt Requested
$1,665.00

$1,427.00

Amt Requested
$395.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $362.10
Totals for AFA #100259 $362.10

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $232.00
Totals for AFA #101063 $232.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $175.00
Totals for AFA #101097 $175.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $ 3,856.60
Totals for AFA #101209 $ 3,856.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $464.00
Totals for AFA #101450 $ 464.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $464.00
Totals for AFA #102132 $464.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $4,068.60
Totals for AFA #102899 $4,068.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $464.00
Totals for AFA #103495 $ 464.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $1,665.00
$0.00 $0.00 $1,427.00
Totals for AFA #104060 $3,092.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $395.00
Totals for AFA #105343 $395.00

Page 1of 7



AFA Number : 105424

Rost # AIID Applicant
8.00 69753 AL Johnson Distributor LL

AFA Number : 105456

Rost # AIID Applicant
11.00 59406  Judes BP Inc

AFA Number : 105498

Rast # AlID Applicant
5.00 62800 Qualls Oil Co Inc

AFA Number : 105601

Rgst # AlID Applicant

1.00 58590 Hazard Petroleum Equipn Hazard Petroleum Equipment ¢ Hazard Double Kwik No 1

2.00 58590 Hazard Petroleum Equipn Hazard Petroleum Equipment ¢ Hazard Double Kwik No 1

8/12/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

Payee

A L Johnson Distributor LLC

Payee
Judes BP Inc

Payee
Qualls Oil Company

Payee

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/18/2016

Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
5 Star Muffler $1,580.00 $0.00 $ 395.00 $1,185.00
Totals for AFA #105424 $1,185.00
Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Rt 40 BP $14,804.00 $0.00 $0.00 $14,804.00
Totals for AFA #105456 $14,804.00
Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Bayes General Store $232.00 $0.00 $0.00 $232.00
Totals for AFA #105498 $232.00
Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$476.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,886.00 $2,903.50 $0.00 $1,765.50
Totals for AFA #105601 $1,765.50

1 - Initial Claims Totals for FRA Accounts $ 31,559.80

Page 2 of 7



Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund
AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/18/2016

1 - Initial Claims for PST
AFA Number : 100325

Rgst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
65.00 54733  Norbert Nie Norbert Nie Norb Nie Service Station $1,305.85 $0.00 $0.00 $1,305.85
Totals for AFA #100325 $1,305.85

AFA Number : 100748

Rgst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
33.00 62853 Joyce Reed Joyce Reed Joyce Reed Property $791.45 $0.00 $0.00 $791.45
Totals for AFA #100748 $791.45

AFA Number : 100867

Rost # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
34.00 64933  Terry Schneble Terry Schneble Nolin General Store $795.00 $0.00 $0.00 $795.00
35.00 64933  Terry Schneble Terry Schneble Nolin General Store $11,166.00 $0.00 $270.00 $10,896.00

Totals for AFA #100867 $11,691.00

AFA Number : 101107

Rgst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
26.00 61433  Ball Brothers Oil Company Ball Brothers Oil Company Inc  Ball Brothers $5,136.60 $0.00 $0.00 $5,136.60
Totals for AFA #101107 $5,136.60

AFA Number : 101305

Rost # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
30.00 61391 Thomas H Hardy Estate ~ Thomas H Hardy Estate Hardys Grocery $464.00 $0.00 $0.00 $464.00
Totals for AFA #101305 $ 464.00

AFA Number : 101555

Rgst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
49.00 59660 Estate of George C Robbil Estate of George C Robbins ~ Bypass 76 $15,045.40 $0.00 $0.00 $15,045.40
Totals for AFA #101555 $15,045.40

AFA Number : 101717

Rast # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
53.00 61292  Estate of Margaret Robbin  Estate of Margaret Robbins Evarts Service Station $476.00 $0.00 $0.00 $476.00
Totals for AFA #101717 $ 476.00

AFA Number : 101969

Rost # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
42.00 59452  Kendall Tidwell Kendall Tidwell Jiffy Mart $3,896.60 $0.00 $0.00 $3,896.60
Totals for AFA #101969 $ 3,896.60

AFA Number : 102044

Rost # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
28.00 59515  Ball Brothers Oil Company Ball Brothers Oil Company Inc  Ball Brothers Food Mart $3,630.80 $0.00 $0.00 $3,630.80
Totals for AFA #102044 $3,630.80

AFA Number : 102135

Rgst # AIID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
28.00 68917  Johnny Cook Johnny Cook Vanceburg Foodmart $3,494.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,494.00
Totals for AFA #102135 $ 3,494.00

AFA Number : 102339

Rqst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
17.00 61960 Steve's Lakewood Service Steve McKee Steves Lakewood Service Station $ 14,453.50 $0.00 $0.00 $ 14,453.50
Totals for AFA #102339 $14,453.50

8/12/2016 Page 3 of 7



AFA Number : 102511

Rost # AIID Applicant
24.00 56830 W Figgins

AFA Number : 102663

Rost # AIID Applicant
60.00 58142  Jack Hudson

AFA Number : 102665

Rast # AlID Applicant
39.00 59791  Freeman Caldwell

AFA Number : 102703

Rgst # AlID Applicant
48.00 61458 Joyce Johnson

AFA Number : 102840

Rost # AlID Applicant
33.00 60412  Johnny Burge

AFA Number : 103201

Rast # AIID Applicant
20.00 57869 Margaret Higgins

AFA Number : 103323

Rgst # AlID Applicant
31.00 57604  Oscar Hinkle

AFA Number : 103581

Rost # AlID Applicant
11.00 57353  Dulin Oil Company

AFA Number : 103633

Rgst # AlID Applicant
9.00 61882  Darvene Hamilton

AFA Number : 103636

Rgst # AlID Applicant
21.00 54780 Nicola Bersaglia

AFA Number : 103766

Rost # AlID Applicant
57.00 57057 G & M Oil Company

8/12/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

Payee
William Figgins

Payee
Jack Hudson

Payee
Freeman Caldwell

Payee
Joyce Johnson

Payee
Johnny Burge

Payee
Margaret Higgins

Payee

Oscar Hinkle

Payee
Dulin Oil Co

Payee
Darvene Hamilton

Payee
Nicola Bersaglia

Payee
G &M Oil Co Inc

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/18/2016

Facility Amt Requested
Figgins & Smith $1,160.00
Facility Amt Requested
Estes Grocery $7,743.40
Facility Amt Requested
Wheeldons Grocery $1,665.00
Facility Amt Requested
Johnsons Convenient Mart $3,427.00
Facility Amt Requested
Marathon Service Center $2,423.00
Facility Amt Requested
Lakeview One Stop $232.00
Facility Amt Requested
Hinkle Grocery $4,958.80
Facility Amt Requested
Glens Fork Market (Bennetts Chev $11,066.50
Facility Amt Requested
Hamilton & Sons Gas & Go $24,576.40
Facility Amt Requested
Bulk/Retail Sales $2,431.60
Facility Amt Requested
Sizemores Grocery $175.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $1,160.00
Totals for AFA #102511 $1,160.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $7,743.40
Totals for AFA #102663 $7,743.40

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $1,665.00
Totals for AFA #102665 $1,665.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $3,427.00
Totals for AFA #102703 $ 3,427.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $2,423.00
Totals for AFA #102840 $2,423.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $232.00
Totals for AFA #103201 $232.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $4,958.80
Totals for AFA #103323 $4,958.80

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $ 11,066.50
Totals for AFA #103581 $ 11,066.50

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$250.00 $0.00 $24,826.40
Totals for AFA #103633 $ 24,826.40

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $2,431.60
Totals for AFA #103636 $2,431.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $175.00
Totals for AFA #103766 $175.00

Page 4 of 7



AFA Number : 103968

Rost # AIID Applicant
19.00 56955 Paul Johnson

AFA Number : 103974

Rost # AIID Applicant
24.00 61440  Sol Vanover

AFA Number : 104154

Rast # AlID Applicant
25.00 59602 Jackson Lawson Estate S,

AFA Number : 104192

Rgst # AlID Applicant

14.00 60731 Etscorn's Properties Inc

AFA Number : 104253

Rost # AlID Applicant
18.00 57497  Houston Murray

AFA Number : 104659

Rast # AIID Applicant
28.00 60283 Donnie Newsome

AFA Number : 104990

Rgst # AlID Applicant
10.00 55006 Darlene Allen

AFA Number : 105100

Rost # AlID Applicant
5.00 53950 Eugene Nichols

AFA Number : 105107

Rgst # AlID Applicant
17.00 62747  Darrell Puckett

18.00 62747  Darrell Puckett

AFA Number : 105220

Rost # AIID Applicant
6.00 38365 Harlan County Fiscal Coul

AFA Number : 105263

Rast # AIID Applicant
6.00 60175 Estate of K Hardinson-Wil

8/12/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/18/2016

Payee
Paul Johnson

Payee
Sol Vanover

Payee
Jackson Lawson Estate

Payee
Etscorn Property Inc

Payee
Houston Murray

Payee
Donnie Newsome

Payee

Darlene Allen

Payee
Eugene Nichols Estate

Payee
Darrell Puckett

Darrell Puckett

Payee
Harlan County Fiscal Court

Payee
Estate of K Hardinson-William

Facility
Warmoths Repair

Facility
Vanovers Grocery

Facility
Boonesboro Trading Post

Facility
J J Food Mart

Facility
Murray Property

Facility
Beaver Creek Restaurant

Facility
Dee Dee's Country Store

Facility
Nichols Auto Parts

Facility
Soldier Market

Soldier Market

Facility
Harlan Nehi Bottling Co

Facility
Direct Oil LLC

Amt Requested
$2,171.75

Amt Requested
$4,414.80

Amt Requested
$8,724.40

Amt Requested
$5,809.34

Amt Requested
$3,946.60

Amt Requested
$3,265.40

Amt Requested
$5,880.00

Amt Requested
$6,414.60

Amt Requested
$3,070.00

$3,070.00

Amt Requested
$41,274.00

Amt Requested
$7,006.70

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $2,171.75
Totals for AFA #103968 $2171.75

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $4,414.80
Totals for AFA #103974 $4,414.80

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $8,724.40
Totals for AFA #104154 $8,724.40

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $647.10 $5,162.24
Totals for AFA #104192 $5,162.24

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $3,946.60
Totals for AFA #104253 $ 3,946.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$343.40 $0.00 $3,608.80
Totals for AFA #104659 $ 3,608.80

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $5,880.00
Totals for AFA #104990 $ 5,880.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $6,414.60
Totals for AFA #105100 $ 6,414.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $3,070.00
$0.00 $0.00 $3,070.00
Totals for AFA #105107 $6,140.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $5341.21 $35,932.79
Totals for AFA #105220 $35,932.79

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $7,006.70
Totals for AFA #105263 $7,006.70

Page 5 of 7



AFA Number : 105296

Rost # AIID Applicant
9.00 58149  Rena Prachi Inc

AFA Number : 105304

Rost # AIID Applicant
13.00 62334  Vision Management Inc

AFA Number : 105399

Rast # AlID Applicant
26.00 60192  Ronnie Messer

AFA Number : 105536

Rgst # AlID Applicant
11.00 61255 James Bullock

AFA Number : 105541

Rost # AlID Applicant
6.00 58145 Bank of Jamestown

AFA Number : 105576

Rast # AIID Applicant
2.00 47117  KY Oil & Refinery

8/12/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

Payee
Rena Prachi Inc

Payee
Vision Management Inc

Payee
Ronnie Messer

Payee
James Bullock

Payee
Bank of Jamestown

Payee
KY Oil & Refinery

Facility
Express Mart

Facility
Even Steven Neighborhood Market

Facility
Spur Oil 2

Facility
Shopette Of Cumberland

Facility
East 80 Chevron LLC

Facility
Kent Rose Service Center

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/18/2016

Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$3,480.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,480.00
Totals for AFA #105296 $ 3,480.00
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$33,624.45 $0.00 $5997.25 $27,627.20
Totals for AFA #105304 $27,627.20
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$10,898.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,898.00
Totals for AFA #105399 $10,898.00
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$3,351.40 $0.00 $0.00 $3,351.40
Totals for AFA #105536 $3,351.40
Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$3,086.80 $0.00 $0.00 $3,086.80
Totals for AFA #105541 $3,086.80
Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$11,806.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,806.00
Totals for AFA #105576 $11,806.00

1 - Initial Claims Totals for PST Accounts $270,145.98

Page 6 of 7



Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund
AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 8/18/2016

1 - Initial Claims for SOTRA
AFA Number : 3770

Rgst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
1.00 123594  Mickey McPherson Mickey McPherson McPherson Property $6,572.94 $0.00 $0.00 $6,572.94
Totals for AFA #3770 $6,572.94

1 - Initial Claims Totals for SOTRA Accounts $6,572.94

8/12/2016 Page 7 of 7



